

Gaja Laxmi Construction Pvt. Ltd. Regd. No.: U45200 OR2012 PTCO15617

Plot No.: 319, At - Nuagaon Municipality Road, PO - Sisupal, Bhubaneswar - 751002, Odisha, Phone: +91 9338216998, 9338259455

Date- 14/02/2024

To,

The Chairperson, Real Estate Regulatory Authority, Bhubaneswar, Odisha.

Sub: Regarding clarification on objection raised on our project "GAJALAXMI DREAMS" dtd. 01/02/2024.

Sir,

With reference to subject cited above, I would like to bring your kind attention towards the clarification given below:

Objection-1: The QPR in proforma I, II and III of respective project need to be uploaded in its proper web site.

Clarification: The QPR is submitted to ORERA manually in Proforma- I, II and III also uploaded in the additional document section along with receiving copy of the QPR.

Objection-2: Plan approved for plotted scheme but share of land owner is not matching.

Clarification: Clarification submitted in the form of affidavit along with development agreement and in the additional document section.

Objection-3: * The land over which sub-divisional layout is proposed shall be accessible by an approved means of access of 9.L4 mtr. in width as per plan approval. so the promoter to upload details of approach road to the project. * The plan approved over an area Ac2.44 or 9874.33 Sqmt but promoter applied for Registration over an area Ac1.521 or 6158.17 Sqmt. As per clarification total road gifted A0.919 or 3716.325 Sqmt to BDA but promoter not uploaded any relevant documents like Gift Deed or ROR for the above project . Needs to upload.

Clarification: Clarification uploaded along with cadastral map and also uploaded in the additional document section.

Further, there is an existing 30 ft mental approach road over Plot No.24, 31 & others which is constructed by **Padhansahi Gram Panchayat**. In this regard, work order for construction of road along with status report of **RI, Padhansahi** and **Tahasildar, Jatni** submitted for your kind reference and approval of my project.

Objection-4: * The promoter to recheck update units in Annexure-II as per share allocation agreement. If any mismatch found, the same cannot be rectified later on.

Clarification: All the units rechecked and found to be correctly updated.

In view of the above, I request for your kind consideration and further approval of my project for which I shall be highly obliged to you.

YOURGAJACAXIMI, CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD.

Springer by Mohunty
Managing Director

Authorised Signatory

For M/S. GAJALAXMI CONSTRUCTION PVT LTD



ଓଡ଼ିଶା ओडिशा ODISHA

66AA 391293

AFFIDAVIT

I Mr. SRIKANTA KUMAR MOHANTY, aged about 40 years, Son of Ratnakar Mohanty, resident of Plot No.319, Nuagaon Municipality Road, Sisupalgarh, Bhubaneswar, District-Khordha, Odisha, do hereby solemnly affirm and state as under:-

- That I am the Managing Directorof M/s.GAJALAXMI CONSTRUCTION PVT LTD, having its office At- Nuagaon Municipality Road Nathapur, PS-Dhauli, PO- Sisupalagarh, Bhubaneswar, Odisha, India, 751002.
- That I am the Authorised signatory in respect of the Project namelyGAJALAXMI DREAMS, developed on Plot No.44 Khata No.377/926, Plot No.45 Khata No.377/817, Plot No.49 Khata No.377/265, Mouza-Kuha, Tahasil-Jatni, PS-Airfieldr, Dist-Khordha, PIN-751002.
- 3. That the plan approved over an area of Ac2.44 or 9874.33 Sqmt but we have applied for Registration over an area Ac1.521 or 6158.17 Sqmt. Because A0.919 or 3716.325 Sqmt will be gifted to BDA and we have already submitted all the documents to BDA and requested to accept the gift area. The application is under process in BDA and taking time due to some official procedure. Request letter is attached herewith for your reference which clearly states that A0.919 decimalsO/o Ac2.44 decimals is exclusively for gift purpose.
 - 4. That I shall not accept any booking or execute any sale agreement or sale deed until Gift Deed is not executed with BDA, So, request you to extend us conditional approval based on the above facts.

Control of the same of the sam

. 17. Flor

Soil (n

Jagyneswar Acharya Notary, Govt. Of India Odisha, BESR, Dist-Khurda Regd. No.-7791/2009



Verification

The contents of my above Affidavit cum-Declaration are true and correct and nothing material has been concealed by me there from.

Verified by me at Bhubaneswar on this 12^{th} day of February 2024.

GAJALAXMI CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD.

Steeleanter by Mohanton Managing Director

Deponent

cerial has

Jagyneswar Acharya Notary, Govt. Of India Odisha, BBOR, Dist-Khurda Regd. No.-7791/2009



The Assistant Town Planner,Bhubaneswar Development Authority,Bhubaneswar.

Sub:-Request for accepting free Gift of Private Land in favour of BDA and Execution of GiftDeed.

Sir/Madam.

Pvt Ltd.do hereby submit my/our application along with necessary documents for considering free Gift of private land in favour of BDA for the purpose of use by BDA including use for Sub-Divisional Layout Plan in Mouza-Kuha of Tahasil-Jatni measuringAc.0.917.98-decimal as per the information furnished below.

1.	(a) FullNameoftheApplicant/s (inBlockletter)	SRIKANTA KUMAR MOHANTY			
	(b)PresentAddress	At-319.nuagaon muncipallity road Po-Sisupalgarh BBSR Dist-Khurda			
	(c)PermanentAddress	At-Swarnalata niwas old town BBSR Dist-Khurda,			
	(d)In case of power of attorney holder the	At-319, Nuagaon Muncipallity Road			
	details of address of attorney with particulars	BBSR Dist-khurda, GPA no-			
	Of Registered Power.	11122305056, date-23,08,2023 &11122100639, date-29,01,2021,			
		Mouza-Kuha			
		Khata No377/926 377/817 377/265			
	Details of land proposed	PlotNo.44 45 49			
2	to be gifted asper format	TotalPlot Area-Ac.2.44 decimal			
2	enclosed at Annexure 2	internalRoad-Area:-3221.77 sqm			
		Ac.0.795.81 decimal Open			
		SpaceArea-494.55sqm			
		Ac.0.122.16 decimal :			
		Total-Ac.0.917.97decimal			
		Kisam- Gharabari			
3	Full Name(s)of the Recorded Tenant(s)	Sabyasachi Senapati & Prafulla kumar Senapati,Akshya kumar Senapati,Bijoy kumar Senapati,Ajaya kumar Senapati,			
	If the ROR is not in the name of applicant	POAEnclosed			
4	please clearly explain the manner of flow of				
	Title to the present applicant in briefand				

	Attach necessary documents.							
	Details of the Encumbrances Certificate for pe	eriod of last 12 years from	neriod					
5	immediately preceding the date of application issued by the Sub-Registrar/Dist Sub-Registraron the land proposed to be gifted.							
	(a)Sl.No.of the Encumbrance	Certificate no-EC11222	030010440					
	Certificate and Date of issue	dt.22.12.2020 and	020010440					
		EC1122023021002 dt.22.11.2023						
		and EC1122022016372	.11.2025					
		dt.17.11.2022 and EC1122022001619 dt 3.2.2022 and EC1122023021002 dt 22.11.2023 Binjhesh ranjan nayak & Ramesh Chandra mallick.						
	(b)Name of theissuingOfficer							
	Detail of the Update Rent Receipt submitted							
6	(a)Rent Receipt No.withdate	2023-242006011000188, 2023-						
U		242006011000189, 2023 242006011000190, Date-12	2023-					
	(b)NameoftheRevenue	Pradhansahi,						
	InspectorCircle							
	Detailoflitigationifanypendingbeforeany	NO						
7	court(s)Tribunal(s)Forum(s)inconnectionwithg							
	ifted property		1.3					
8	Letter No and date of BDA/BMC asking for	Enclosed						
	free gift of the land in favour of BDA(ifany)							
9	Approved plan/layout by BDA	V	131 C					
,	Submitted (ifany)	Yes	11.1					
10	Land plan of the proposed area as per scale	V						
10	Attached to the application	Yes						
11	Three sets of form No3(mutationform) with	.,						
11	Required court fee submitted Annexure3	Yes						
12	Three nos of Declaration in Form-A	.,	1.3					
12	Submitted Annexure4	Yes						
13	Three nos of Declaration Note (Ghosana							
13	Patra) submitted Annexure5	Yes						
	Three no s of photograph of the person							
14.	competent including GPA holder to signand	Yes						
	Execute the GiftDeed submitted							
1.5	Three nos of ID proof of the person/s							
15	Competent to execute the GiftDeed submitted	Yes						
16	Three nos of IndemnityBond in Affidavit							
16	Format submitted Annexure6	Yes						
, -	Three sets of draft giftdeed in non-judicial							
17	Stamp paper submitted Annexure7	Yes						
	Three nos of Declaration Note(DanaPatra)							
18	Submitted Annexure8	Yes						

I/We further declare that:

- 1) The particulars furnished in this application and the documents attached there to are all correct and genuine to the best of my/our knowledge.
- 2) The land proposed for free gift is free from all encumbrances and litigations.
- 3) The land is not mortgaged or secured as collateral for any loan/credit/finance taken for many individual or any institutions of any type.
- 4) If considered necessary by the BDA, we undertake to submit further documents/declaration/indemnity Bond for this purpose.
- 5) I am/weare also clearly awareof the fact that the BDA is at full liberty to decline this request for free gift of land by me/us.

N.B.:Incase of property purchased before 12 years, the EC of there maining years of the original plot of which this part plot is purchased shall be furnished.

It is requested to kindly consider my/our request for the Execution of GiftDeed of proposed plot(s) specified herein this application.

GNALAXMI CÓNSTRUCTION ÞVT. LTD. Srinanta K. Mohanty Managing Director

Date :-

[fullsignatureofapplicant(s)]

Address of Correspondence
with Phone No and Mail id

AT - 319 NUACTAGN WUNCIPALITY

PGAD - PO SIRUPACCIADH

PS - DHAULI DIST KHUDDA

PIN - 751602 PH - 9338259455

Enclosures:-(Listofdocumentsubmitted)

pleasewrite 'Notapplicable'in case the information is not relevantin your case.

please Enclose a list of documents submitte dinconnection with information along with this application.

Enclosures: (List of documents submitted on dt. 02.01.2024)

- 1. 12 years of Encumbrance Certificate.
- 2. Rent Receipt.
- 3. Approved Layout BDA Plan.
- 4. Land Plan of the proposed area as per scale.
- 5. Three sets of from No. 3 (Mutation form) with court fee.
- 6. Three nos of Declaration in Form-A
- 7. Three nos of Declaration Note (Ghosana Patra)
- 8. Three nos of photograph of GPA Holder.
 - 9. Three nos of ID proof.
 - 10. Three nos of Indemnity Bond in Affidavit format.
 - 11. Three sets of draft gift deed in non-judicial stamp paper.
 - 12. Three nso of Declaration Note (Dana Patra).

13. SUBMERT OF ANNEXUR-2

It is requested to kindly enosider my / our request for the Execution of Gift Deed of propsed plot(s) specified here in this application. CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD.

Managing Director Yours faithfully

Date: 02.01.2024

Place: Bhubaneswar

12 18 18 19 PROPERTY 15/08/21 SP G. Poffice नेम अत्रवा त्राच्या त्राच्या मुन्रहा निम् गामग्रका देशन्तिक सम्मित् क्रिकार d -18-2 अधिक निष्य निष्य हरीय व्या म्यान यम् वीह मर्ग अर्था भगाया गरा करा क्या के Section to polikoroly Sarapanch Padhan Sahl C.P. る何と ପ୍ରୟୁକ୍ଟ ନି : ହ୍ୟୁକ୍ତ । କ୍ରେମ୍ବାନ୍ତ 5 x E do \$ 18 अर्थ्यून, द्वा ७३६ में अन्य (FC) P 335.85 ब्सार्केता १ ड ४ ४ ४ ४ ८ ८९/ . ब्रेशाल **अ** निवाद कर्जा. क्षार देशिर ४० विश्वाम सर्वेष्ट Ronabata Phathan व्यक्तिक निष्टिकार प्रमाणि * Inchamani र राजी तथा नार्टी मुख्य न निर् स्त्री ত্রান্তথান্ট প্রমন্তর্মিত বিশ্রশ্রী ই 2285416 क्रियाल हुनाएल र र्मेश्व विभिन्न विभिन विभिन्न विभिन्न विभिन्न विभिन्न विभिन्न विभिन्न विभिन्न विभिन्न न्त्र हिल्लाही है तिक से मेहें अधि छे छे छे छे हुन मा का मान के प्राप्ति हिंदे के में हैं ययुक्ते के किल FBMMID Scarden annig প্রথান্য পদ্ধিত পিথান্ত, P. Gaston of Suterioexeag County and In Bear the Perer (Chequeria Block Road at Klah Palls Modal High School - 7 loca 9. dead Dov. & Beatefeeatin cal Kharomprello woodal High School-Ag works NHE on. Coastn. of Conjud wall of डार पार Khedoapeleo Nodol Bezh Shool-5 8. Caston of Capared coals of Khatopag Have knucho Pratha Model Hexh School 1 - Slows यव्याच्याम 8. Two of Klyospalli Nodal Hegh School Paggran Stag 52 000

:Drs

GI

012

DI

Do

He

2

Sar

Br

7889

istal Poffice

ने रही

30 91

। येट्ट एक्ट्रीक्ट

or positionally h

महार्थाहे इंद्राह

स्रायाति । स्टिब्र्ज

রস্কর গুলুইছ

र्श्व द्वा

मधीवष्

े भेरे तरमा

स्प्रिंग औ

: Ke og Camp !

Loful of Shows Sho

Jogsan Stay

を包むるかと

3e85 e015

Sores Ronson Prendhon

Brigarsighi Panasish

Den of Khatospolle High school

Kocha (Eloss 180 an) for Gestado

of Class- 780 m of Khatospolle

gout high School - 8,90 000

2 R8 mot Roca form pwD racad to Kalyoni ploza R Xand wark Ph.1 - 7 00 0001

19 RS m/of Whetoopali krys.

a Improvement of G.P. office palace - foods

DRS WOFROOD from Kholopo Vellage to Kholoopolli Kih School Front, 2000001

9 Jost-flation of Strong Legs of parkonsoli G.P. office

29 40,000.

Hemanta kui Senapati scurit siddhardha somradi

Sobyasod Sungel.

Cepan Kunn Geryade

fratula kunn Dropati Guru presend senopos

Rockesh Bakisel

Lity Roman Sent

chifoca lena lenapati न्यस मरीक change tesheri depapent

dawnya R. Penapok

Sosinfalkaray

inuti Rossian Aradhan. manas osha

ह्यामिक नामक्रीम

Backen Beherow

Kircall Paikarage

र्वाकाम निक्तिर कार्यास्त्रम हरामेल सायुन्तम् बङ्गाणिका हार्ष्ट क्रिमारिक भवन व मेन्स व्यवहाँ व विष्ट्रवानाय ब्रिट নহাগ্ৰা

ପ୍ରସ୍ଥାପ ନ ଅ : ସ୍ତାନ୍ଥେ ବ୍ୟାଥର ହା:ଏ वर्षित्रश्च कि है। वर्षाना व्यक्त स्वी आर्यक्त हिंदि। कार्लिक वार्बी न वार्बी कर ह्या वर्ष विशे भु-अप . , अर , अ ते , अ के , ८० कहानिक कहें समिक कित्र त्रकार र्डिडमाथ स्त्रे क्रिक्क प्रम् वर्ड स्मिन स्ट्रिम स्ट्रिमान वर्षित Aleshaya Jan Creetur- 29262 3/262/162/18/ 268.

अह याद्राज्यक विश्वकिष्ट स्ट्रीय यत्र यह र्वेर वाष्ट्र वर्ष धारह है हाता मित्र वार्केश तुर्व लबार्ड थर्य है है दिनके उत्तर हाया ०१२ छन्न नेपर धन्तक हिन्ती बरे मिहास मिहासी मुक् आहासी ह सम्बर्ध प्रमे द्विश्वाचित्रा श्वा श्वा श्वा वित्र वित्र वित्र लाकित सुर स्थित संख्ये सेस्ट स्रायेण लाज़ी स्मित्रायान्यक्क क्वान्ये नात्रक म म्मूह श्रापार्ध बेटक कार्न अर्चन श्रान्त्वी रुक् क्षियुक् क्रांबील कर्म अही है बिलाक स्कूट समग्री नेजन मर्गेटा हराक्षेत्र में च सहाराका ।

र्वन्त्रिय इम्प्रह अधि अधि अधिय राष्ट्रिकार्य ক্ষত্তি ওছন্ত ও হতিত সানীক ক্ৰী প্রদানম ক্রান্তর क्याम्

5115, 509 ह्य विश्वनित्र নভাঠ, শুরু শুরু।আর্ছ শুরু।আর্ছ

প্রত্নীত) মূদু এঠ) শুগু নার্ম য়াভুর নুমু । প্রত্নিশ । প্রত্নিশ । প্রত্নিশ

अनुमार्थ विष

रायद्र छार्यात विभिन्नेच रारान क्टरीक, क्टाक्ताई ए स्थाय सार्वात । बह संखासका वार्क्ष पट नेसच क्टरेक्टार्यस वर्षात है है। सर्वाध्ये वार्षि वर्षे

त्रक्ति। स्ट्रीस्ट समय लीहरस्य अस्यास्ट न्यार स्ट्रीस्ट पाल्डांस्था स्ट्रिक्टा माराज्ञ स्ट्रीस्ट पाल्डांस्था स्ट्रिक्टा माराज्ञ स्ट्रीस्ट पाल्डांस्था स्ट्रिक्टा माराज्ञ स्ट्रीस्ट स्ट्रीं

अवस्थित है। है। है में में स्ट्रीय स्थान स्थान

निक्त क्षेत्री कर्केट दिया क्रिकेट प्रका प्रधा भूषि नामित्र क्षेत्रि क्षेत्रिक प्रकार वार्षाण्ये अर्थिक्षाण्ये, केश क्रिकेट प्राप्त सम्बन्धित वार्षाण्ये भाउन प्रभाव स्पर्धिये व्यक्ति क्षिका व्यक्तिक वार्षाच ४ ३ वर्षि ग्रेश विषये वर्षा व्यक्ति

करा शक्य राशका . क्षेत्रकेश कराव्यकेश युष्टायव सम्ब

Scienarita poikerous SARAPANCHA PADAHANSAHI G.P.

ADDITIONAL ACTION PLAN UNDER 14TH CFC UNSPENT BALANCE

- 1. Name of the Gram Panchayat: PADHANSAHI
- 2. Name of the Panchayat Samiti: JATNI
- 3. Name of the Sub-Division: BHUBANESWAR
- 4. Name of the District: KHORDHA

SL. NO.	NAME OF THE PROJECT (OLD)	ESTIMATED COST	YEAR	SL NO.	NAME OF THE PROJECT (NEW)	ESTIMATED COST	
1	INSTALLATION OF NEW STREET LIGHT	18387	2018-19		IMPROVEMENT & BEAUTIFICATION OF	76177	
	ELECTRICITY CHARGES AND O & M OF STREET LIGHT	57790	2018-19	1	KHETRAPALI POKHARI.		
3	COMPLETION OF AWC, BOTANADA	200000	2019-20	2	VARIOUS DEVELOPMENT OF BOTANDA AWC.	200000	
4	CONSTRUCTION OF DRAIN AT JHARIANALA	200000 2019-20		3	IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD FROM CHHABATIA JHARIANAL BRIDGE TO SOUTH SUDE SOHARA TENTULI BANKA. KUHA	200000	
TOTAL					476177		

PADHANSAHI G.P.

PADHANSAHI G.P.

JATNI BLOCK

JATNI BLOCK

JATNI BLOCK

ACCOUNT OFFICER JATNI BLOCK

ABDO **JATNI BLOCK**

JATNI BLOCK

(୩) ଜପରୋକ୍ତ କାର୍ଯ୍ୟ ପାଇଁ ନିର୍ଦ୍ଧାରିତ ସମୟ ମଧ୍ୟରେ ସମୂର୍ଷ ନହେଲେ ଏହି ଆଦେଶନାମ। ଆପେ ଆପେ ରଦ ହେଲା ବୋଲି ଧରି ନିଆଯିବ ।

(४) ଜପରୋକ୍ତ କାର୍ଯ୍ୟ ଆରମ୍ଭ କରିବା ପୂର୍ବରୁ କିଲ୍ଲାପାଇଙ୍କ ନିର୍ଦ୍ଦେଶନ୍ତ୍ରମେ କାର୍ଯ୍ୟର ନାମ ଫଳକ ସହିତ କାର୍ଯ୍ୟର ଧାର୍ଯ୍ୟ ମୂଲ୍ୟକୁ କନସାଧୀରଶଙ୍କର ଅବରତି ନିମତେ ପ୍ରଥମେ ନିର୍ମାଣ କରି କନିଷ ସତ୍ତାଙ୍କର ନିର୍ଦ୍ଦେଶନେଇ Estimate Copy ର ନେଇ କାର୍ଯ୍ୟ ଆରମ୍ଭ କରିବେ ।

01. 3/3/23

े यावबन्द्र क्ष्य न जी न कुलानिकामा

PADHARDARINE F

କେଶ୍ ରେକର୍ଡ଼ି (ଅର୍ଡ଼ର ସିଟ୍)

ସଂପୂର୍ଣ ଗ୍ରାମୀଣ ରୋକଗାର ଯୋକନା (S.G.R.Y)
କୃତ୍ରୁ ଲିଖି ଅର୍ଥ କମିଶନ (C.F.C)

କାତୀୟ ନିଷିତ ଗ୍ରାମୀଣ ନିଯୁକ୍ତି ଯୋକନା (N.R.E.G.S. / O.R.E.G.S)

90.29.99 (Unspeed Blaces-2022-2) .ପଞ୍ଚାୟତସମି ମନ୍ତବ୍ୟ କେଶ୍ର ବିବରଣୀ ତାରିଖ କମିକ ନୟର 8 Annual action plan for the year 2033 132 under 4th State finance commission/ Unispend Bolower House 14th Central finance Commission has been approved by the Block Development Officer, Jatni & communicated to this office on ampor Road from Chabatia Thoreand Brawith an estimated cost to Rs... 20000 (Rupees ... Two look only one of the sanction Project AE/JE/GPTA/Block Development Officer, Jatni is requested to prepare plan & estimate and communicated to this office to take up the work early. PADHANSAHI G.P Detail estimate duly prepared & technically sanctioned by the competent authority has been received. The same has been administratively Approved by the Gram Panchayat /Sarpanch for an amount of Rs. 2.60. C.O. (Rupees ... (Rupees ... (Rupees ... SaraparBARARANCHG.P PADHANCAHI G.B.

अविमा नाम किया किया का निर्मा नामिक अधिक का अविमान का अधिक क

FROM NO .XXXVI (RULE 109)

RUNNING ACCOUNT BILL FORM

Cash book Voucher No Name of the Work

Scheme
Estimated Cost Rs.
Name of the Contractor
Name of the V.L.L.
Name of the Executive Officer
Name of the JE
Serial No of the Bill
Date of Commencement of the Work
Date of complition of the work

To be used for paymen Improvement of road from Chhabatia Jharianal to southside SohraTentuli Bank Unspent balance (14 th c.f.c) 200000.00

Departmental Sri R.Tripathy A. Mishra :- 1St.&final

M.B.NO. OS PAGE NO JY 10 J)

1. Account of the work done or supply made

SI		Quantity Executed or supply			
No	Item of work or Supplies	made	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	2	3	4	5	6
1	Construction of embankment with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site by mechanical means within a lead of 5kms, spreading, grading to required slope and compacting to meet requirement of table 300-2 &	180.00	cum.	127.50	22950.00
2	Providing granular sub-base using moorum and sand admixture in requrired proportion and spreading in uniform thickness including admixing, watering, curing, compaction with PRR etc complete for finished item of work.	133.50	cum	696.10	92929.00
4	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to 45 to 63 mm hbhg metal specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with 3 wheeled steel/vibratory roller 8-10 tonnes in stages to proper	55.48	cum	1596.90	88596.00
8	Cost of Transperancy board& , photograph				1000.00
	DEDUCTION			Limited	200000.00
1	Royality	11885		Deduct	17885.00
3	Witheld up tp audit	4000.00		NET	182115.00
	Labour wellfare fund	2000.00		1421	02.113.00
		17885.00			IM '

DI in the action plan bearing the Project Prol of road from ahhabatea Thasinnala bridge to south tode Scharg tordali border, kula. in st in unsporting ii) The Estimate of the said project is duly Signed by JE.AF & Sarpanch and the Rill is duly Signed by JE, AE & Sarpanch one hundred fifteen one, supressione lack eight two thousands a record herewith for Counter Signature 1/:00 23 Block Development Officer Jathi Parel 2023

Check fund av arlability & grotaging

Position # **

The fund of a protaging the state of the st

Espe

to large Sho

18 peac as can but reepost 14th 950. Ps. 3229 687.21

countersized the



OFFICE OF THE TAHASILDAR, JATNI

e-mail:- tahasildar.jatni@gmail.com Phone(O):-06742492016

Letter No. 4960

Dt. 04-08.23

To

Srikanta Kumar Mohanty (MD of Gajalaxmi Construction Pvt. Ltd.) At–319 Nuagaon Municipality Road, BBSR.

Sub:- Status report for road over the Govt. owned land bearing Plot No - 24,31,30,29,36 & 50 in village Kuha under Jatni Tahasil.

Ref-Your letter No - Dated 16.04.2023.

Sir,

In inviting a reference to the letter on the subject cited above, I am to say that as per your request,R.I Padhansahi has enquired the matter and reported vide his letter No–204 dtd. 26.04.2023 regarding use of the Govt. mental road over plot No–24, 31, 30, 29, 36 & 50 of Mouza–Kuha, which covers 9.14 meter(i.e 30ft approx) and the road developed by Padhansahi Gramapanchayat vide Gramya sabha Resolution No-03 dated 15.08.2021. Now this road has already being used by the public and adjacent land owners. Hence there is no objection for the purpose of approach road used by the public and adjacent land owner. The copy of R.I report is enclosed for reference.

This is for your kind information.

Tahasildar, Jatniar



OFFICE OF THE REVENUE INSPECTOR, PADHANSAHI

Letter No-204 Dtd- 26/04/2023

To,

The Tahasildar, Jatni.

Sub:-Verification of land particulars submitted by Srikanta Kumar Mohanty S/o- Ratnakar Mohanty, M.D. of Gajalaxmi Construction Pvt. Ltd.

Ref:- Your Memo No - 2299 Dtd - 20/04/2023.

Respected Madam,

In inviting a kind reference to the subject cited above I am to inform you that, as per your order I proceed to mouza Kuha, Khata No - 377/265, Plot No-49. On field verification it is ascertained that there is a Mental Road available to the Plot no 49 on the Govt. land bearing Plot No- 24,31,30,29,36 & 50 which has been developed by Padhansahi Grama Panchayat. Also this road has been passed by the Padhansahi Grama Panchayat vide Gramya Sabha Resolution No-03 dated-15/08/2021. Width of this mental road is 9.14 mtr (i.e 30 ft. approx.) & this Govt. road has already being used by the public and the adjacent land owners. A sketch map is also attached with it.

This is for your kind information and necessary action.

Yours Faithfully,

Revenue kurpenter,

तारा - र्टिट्ट और ४६६ स्प्रिता - सेटी सेट्र ४०६ अम्म = क्यांत्रा (और्ट्स) ट्येंटीमें = जेंबल्स में रे ४ ६६४ क्षीय मन्त्रेत न्ह आर्थेय 33 חכ 38 73 75 85 387 esn 715 9.14 MAR 型 وي 33 Hevenue Inspector